
RACE RESULTS - DAY 1
Tue, 31 March 2009

001 Under 19 Mixed - WT12 250 Heat  1 / 7 9:44 AM Lane Time
1st Team Rewa The Manurewa High School 2 0:55.67
2nd Pueru Ngaa Taiaatea Wharekura 6 0:57.01
3rd Te Aute/St Joseph's Maori Girls Te Aute College 1 0:58.34
4th Rotorua Boys/girls 3 Rotorua Boys High School 5 0:59.64
5th WGC/WC Mapihi Maurea Wellington College 3 1:15.78
DNS WGC and WC 19s Wellington Girls College 4

002 Under 19 Boys - W1 250 Heat  1 / 8 9:46 AM Lane Time
1st WRIGHT, Te Wehi Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o 2 1:07.62
2nd HANARA, Andrew Mana College 5 1:07.85
3rd MARTLEW, Scott Shirley Boys High School 1 1:09.95
4th MAYNARD, Steven Gisborne Boys High School 6 1:11.51
5th MANA-DANIEL, Kevin Kelston Boys High School 4 1:12.12
6th BARNES, Graham James Cook High School 3 1:15.00

003 Under 19 Boys - W1 250 Heat  2 / 8 9:50 AM Lane Time
1st NUKU, Te Moananui-A-Kiwa Lytton High School 2 1:02.98
2nd PERESE, Joshua James Cook High School 5 1:06.28
3rd OLSEN, Te Wewehi Mana College 1 1:07.26
4th STOWERS-MURRAY, Richard Shirley Boys High School 6 1:12.56
5th HATA, Mihaere Trident High School 3 1:14.70
6th CRIBB, Sam Waitakere College 4 1:15.78

004 Under 19 Mixed - WT12 250 Heat  2 / 7 9:53 AM Lane Time
1st Rotorua Lakes High Rotorua Lakes High School 2 1:01.34
2nd Ranua Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o Te Ara 1 1:02.54
3rd Tm Supreme Turakina Maori Girls College 4 1:03.01
4th Aotea 4 Aotea College 3 1:03.62
5th WGC/WC Wehe Wellington College 6 1:05.17
6th De La Salle / Epsom Epsom Girls Grammar School 5 1:06.59
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005 Under 19 Boys - W1 250 Heat  3 / 8 9:57 AM Lane Time
1st HEMI, David Tauranga Boys College 1 1:05.17
2nd MANUEL, Richard Lytton High School 6 1:07.00
3rd WILSON, Brandon Trident High School 5 1:07.34
4th ROUVI, Piripi Mana College 4 1:09.65
5th KAINAMU-WHEELER, Ururoa Southern Cross Campus 2 1:13.14
6th TE WHATA-COLLEY, Joshua Te Aute College 3 1:20.73

006 Under 19 Boys - W1 250 Heat  4 / 8 10:03 AM Lane Time
1st CHADWICK, Whakamarurangi Karamu High School 5 1:10.62
2nd PUKEKE-PINE, M C Rongotai College 1 1:14.92
3rd WILLIAMS, Jared Mt Maunganui College 4 1:16.15
4th STOWERS, Beau Southern Cross Campus 3 1:16.61
5th STEEDMAN-BENNETT, Shane Te Rangi Aniwaniwa 6 1:20.26
6th BRYAN, David Francis Douglas College 2 1:36.20

007 Under 19 Mixed - WT12 250 Heat  3 / 7 10:09 AM Lane Time
1st Epsom / De La Salle Epsom Girls Grammar School 1 0:56.67
2nd Gbbs/ Gghs 3 Gisborne Girls High School 3 1:01.07
3rd Nga Tuakana Ranu Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o 2 1:04.23
4th Karamu High School Karamu High School 5 1:07.18
5th Tm Upsize Turakina Maori Girls College 4 1:16.95

6

008 Under 19 Boys - W1 250 Heat  5 / 8 10:12 AM Lane Time
1st GREEN, Josh Tawa College 1 1:05.73
2nd TIHEMA, Waiwera Te Wharekura o 4 1:07.25
3rd GREENWOOD, Benjaamin Te Rangi Aniwaniwa 2 1:07.95
4th WAINUI, Luke Mt Albert Grammar School 5 1:11.17
5th MAKALIO, Monty Mana College 6 1:13.14
6th HURA, Sandie Francis Douglas College 3 1:25.82
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009 Under 19 Boys - W1 250 Heat  6 / 8 10:15 AM Lane Time
1st POIHIPI-TIRAHA, Apanui Rotorua Boys High School 1 1:04.01
2nd JOHNS, Madison Onehunga High School 3 1:05.46
3rd MAIHI, Piri Opononi Area School 2 1:08.75
4th MCGRATH, Raukura Hamiton Boys High School 4 1:09.00
5th ANGUS, Whero Te Kura-A-Iwi-O-Whakatupuranga 5 1:12.62

010 Under 19 Mixed - WT12 250 Heat  4 / 7 10:19 AM Lane Time
1st Meinga Meinga Te Rangi Aniwaniwa 4 0:58.45
2nd Aggs/kelston Auckland Girls Grammar 1 0:59.11
3rd Tauranga J19 Mixed Tauranga Boys College 5 1:03.06
4th Edgecumbe College Mixed Team Edgecumbe College 2 1:03.68
5th Nga Taiohi Rongotai College 3 1:18.78

6

011 Under 19 Boys - W1 250 Heat  7 / 8 10:22 AM Lane Time
1st TAMAARIKI-CAMPBELL, Jackson Onehunga High School 5 1:05.48
2nd ROPATA, Areki Te Kura-A-Iwi-O-Whakatupuranga 3 1:11.43
3rd THOMPSON, Gregory Rotorua Lakes High School 2 1:11.79
4th ADDS, Wiremu Wellington College 4 1:14.26
DNS SWEET, Kaleb Napier Boys High School 1

012 Under 19 Boys - W1 250 Heat  8 / 8 10:27 AM Lane Time
1st MAKIHA, Ruka Makiha Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o Te Rito 1 1:09.64
2nd TAYLOR-TUILOMA, Heremia Okaihau College 5 1:10.11
3rd THWAITES, Shawn Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o 4 1:10.86
4th ASHLEY, Ash Kelston Boys High School 2 1:11.28
5th FISHER, Chance Wellington College 3 1:15.06

013 Under 19 Mixed - WT12 250 Heat  5 / 7 10:32 AM Lane Time
1st Raks Tahi Te Wharekura o 1 0:59.87
2nd Kaipara College Kaipara College 4 1:01.84
3rd RC WEGC Tangi Te Keo Rongotai College 5 1:02.26
4th Hinenui 1 Spotswood College 2 1:05.86
DNS Papatoetoe High School Papatoetoe High School 3

6
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014 Under 19 Girls - W1 250 Heat  1 / 4 10:34 AM Lane Time
1st PONGI, Talitha Whakatane High School 2 1:13.67
2nd BANCROFT, Nicole Whakatane High School 3 1:14.92
3rd WARWICK, April Whangarei Girls High School 4 1:16.26
4th WALKER, Te Aomihia Gisborne Girls High School 6 1:17.95
5th LAURENSON, Eva Epsom Girls Grammar School 5 1:19.89
6th ADDS, Ani Wellington Girls College 1 1:25.76

015 Under 19 Mixed - WT12 250 Heat  6 / 7 11:43 AM Lane Time
1st Rotorua Boys/girls 1 Rotorua Boys High School 1 0:55.81
2nd Gghs/Gbhs 1 Gisborne Girls High School 5 0:59.25
3rd Pare Te Kura-A-Iwi-O-Whakatupuranga 6 1:04.01
4th Shirley Boys High School/Campion Shirley Boys High School 2 1:04.75
5th Waitawa Otaki College 3 1:06.76
DNS WEGC and RC 19s Wellington East Girls' College 4

016 Under 19 Girls - W1 250 Heat  2 / 4 11:46 AM Lane Time
1st KINGI, Rachel Whakatane High School 1 1:11.95
2nd MOEAHU, Rochelle Te Kura-A-Iwi-O-Whakatupuranga 3 1:19.93
3rd HATTON, Sarah Campion College 5 1:20.39
4th HOLMES, Keita Wellington Girls College 2 1:21.15
5th SKIPWITH-MARAMA, Marie Auckland Girls Grammar 6 1:24.76
6th HEUREA, Tereia Trident High School 4 1:32.20

017 Under 19 Girls - W1 250 Heat  3 / 4 11:49 AM Lane Time
1st KINGI, Renee Whakatane High School 2 1:14.68
2nd MARSHALL, Victoria James Cook High School 1 1:16.06
3rd TOBY, Makaia Te Rangi Aniwaniwa 3 1:21.53
4th RATAPU, Jessie Te Kura-A-Iwi-O-Whakatupuranga 5 1:26.06
5th TOPIA, Paegan Te Kura Maori o Porirua 4 1:26.46
6th RUDOLPH, Te Ana Wellington Girls College 6 1:30.60
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018 Under 19 Mixed - WT12 250 Heat  7 / 7 11:54 AM Lane Time
1st Rotorua Boys/girls 2 Rotorua Boys High School 3 0:59.50
2nd Gghs/Gbhs 2 Gisborne Girls High School 4 1:00.32
3rd Piringa Wairua Francis Douglas College 2 1:06.15
4th Te Rito 19s Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o Te Rito 5 1:12.32
5th Kura Taniwha Tuakana TKKM o Ngati Kahungunu Ki 1 1:19.76
6th Puawaitanga 2 Te Kura Maori o Porirua 6 1:21.82

019 Under 19 Girls - W1 250 Heat  4 / 4 11:58 AM Lane Time
1st PONGI, Faith Whakatane High School 2 1:22.78
2nd HOWE, Maraea Otaki College 5 1:25.92
3rd WINIATA, Hinekura Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o Te Rito 3 1:27.78
4th KELEPAMU, Baylee Hamilton's Fraser High School 4 1:35.21
5th RAIVARU, Charisse Mana College 1 1:39.84

020 Under 16 Boys - W1 250 Heat  1 / 5 12:01 PM Lane Time
1st WILSON, Brandon Trident High School 6 1:06.15
2nd WHAREHINGA, Tylah Lytton High School 3 1:07.54
3rd MACDONALD-BRIGGS, Elliott Rongotai College 2 1:10.31
4th CLARKE, Ethan Kelston Boys High School 1 1:10.60
5th MITCHELL, Herangi Opononi Area School 5 1:11.20
6th KAUTAI, Taiwera Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o 4 1:23.46

021 Under 16 Mixed - WT12 250 Heat  1 / 6 12:05 PM Lane Time
1st Matukutururu James Cook High School 1 0:57.59
2nd Hokianga U No It Opononi Area School 3 1:05.26
3rd Rangitahi Rangitahi College 4 1:06.12

2
5
6
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022 Under 16 Boys - W1 250 Heat  2 / 5 12:09 PM Lane Time
1st RUKA, Jamille Kamo High School 4 1:09.37
2nd LORETZ, Antony Kelston Boys High School 3 1:15.59
3rd PERE, Keanu Lytton High School 5 1:16.25
4th KIDWELL-JARVIS, Rakaunui Te Kura-A-Iwi-O-Whakatupuranga 1 1:25.46
5th ORGAN, Bill Francis Douglas College 2 1:38.06

6

023 Under 16 Boys - W1 250 Heat  3 / 5 12:11 PM Lane Time
1st HEMI, Apirana Tauranga Boys College 4 1:13.37
2nd TANGAERE, Jorian Te Aute College 2 1:13.90
3rd POINGA, Te Wiremu Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o 6 1:17.01
4th WAKEFIELD, Taikura Napier Boys High School 3 1:23.03
5th BEVAN, Rongotai Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o Te Rito 5 1:33.54
6th RUAKERE, Tawera Francis Douglas College 1 1:41.23

024 Under 16 Mixed - WT12 250 Heat  2 / 6 12:19 PM Lane Time
1st OPO U WANT IT Opononi Area School 2 0:58.70
2nd Rotorua Boys/Girls 2 Rotorua Boys High School 5 1:00.75
3rd Ngaa Taiaatea Teina Ngaa Taiaatea Wharekura 4 1:04.07
4th Piringa Wairua2 Francis Douglas College 1 1:06.00
5th WGC/RC Upoko O Te Ika Wellington East Girls' College 3 1:09.60
DQ Rotorua Boys/Girls 1 Rotorua Boys High School 6

025 Under 16 Boys - W1 250 Heat  4 / 5 12:23 PM Lane Time
1st TAYLOR-TUILOMA, Heremia Okaihau College 3 1:09.34
2nd SAUNI-MARR, Timoti Rotorua Boys High School 5 1:09.78
3rd WILKINS-HODGES, Jacob Te Kura Maori o Porirua 2 1:10.67
4th STEER, Jordan Trident High School 4 1:13.95
5th MURRAY, Hirikia Te Rangi Aniwaniwa 1 1:14.81

6
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026 Under 16 Boys - W1 250 Heat  5 / 5 12:26 PM Lane Time
1st MAYNARD, Steven Gisborne Boys High School 4 1:07.75
2nd STOWERS-MURRAY, Richard Shirley Boys High School 3 1:09.28
3rd HARAWIRA, Kahi Te Rangi Aniwaniwa 2 1:11.42
4th EDWARDS, Gene Rotorua Lakes High School 5 1:12.25
5th BIDDLE, Carlos Rongotai College 1 1:12.67

6

027 Under 16 Mixed - WT12 250 Heat  3 / 6 12:30 PM Lane Time
1st Gghs/Gbhs 1 Gisborne Girls High School 5 1:03.20
2nd Puawaitanga 1 Te Kura Maori o Porirua 2 1:07.76
3rd Chrissies Paddlepops Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o 1 1:08.31
4th Have A Go Whakatane High School 6 1:08.64
5th Tm Combo Turakina Maori Girls College 3 1:11.45
6th Shirley Boys High School/Campion Shirley Boys High School 4 1:11.65

028 Under 16 Girls - W1 250 Heat  1 / 7 12:34 PM Lane Time
1st PONGI, Talitha Whakatane High School 1 1:16.54
2nd IOSUA, Nes Epsom Girls Grammar School 5 1:21.12
3rd WALLACE, Cereace Wellington East Girls' College 4 1:23.95
4th SILBY PAAKI, Sappie Opononi Area School 3 1:27.84
5th RURI, Mistaree Wellington Girls College 2 1:59.31

6

029 Under 16 Girls - W1 250 Heat  2 / 7 12:37 PM Lane Time
1st KING, Riana Kaitaia College 2 1:19.20
2nd RAPANA, Cheyden Auckland Girls Grammar 4 1:19.75
3rd RANGIHIKA, Atea Whakatane High School 1 1:23.40
4th PEPERE, Raana Napier Girls High School 3 1:27.43
5th NOEMA, Aroha Porirua College 5 1:32.17
6th HIRAKA, Aroha Te Kura Maori o Porirua 6 1:53.56
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030 Under 16 Mixed - WT12 250 Heat  4 / 6 12:43 PM Lane Time
1st NHS 1 Ngaruawahia High School 2 0:59.37
2nd Ka Eke Panuku Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o 5 1:05.21
3rd Gghs/Gbhs 3 Gisborne Girls High School 6 1:07.31
4th Tm Extra Turakina Maori Girls College 4 1:13.37
5th Kura Taniwha Teina TKKM o Ngati Kahungunu Ki 3 1:25.14
DNS RC and WEGC 16s Rongotai College 1

031 Under 16 Girls - W1 250 Heat  3 / 7 12:47 PM Lane Time
1st STOWERS, Tu-Ira Southern Cross Campus 1 1:19.85
2nd TE KIRA, Crystal Porirua College 4 1:23.21
3rd THOMAS, Jiah Kamo High School 3 1:26.73
4th PUKETAPU, Kimiora Napier Girls High School 2 1:30.85
5th HOUKAMAU, Riria Rotorua Lakes High School 5 1:35.07
6th NGAHEU, Hinetautope Te Kura Maori o Porirua 6 1:36.00

032 Under 16 Girls - W1 250 Heat  4 / 7 12:49 PM Lane Time
1st BEUTH- PUKEPUKE, Tiahn Avondale College 1 1:17.79
2nd MANA-DANIEL, Tatianna Mt Albert Grammar School 2 1:22.95
3rd BOX, Santana Te Kura-A-Iwi-O-Whakatupuranga 3 1:23.84
4th MAHUTONGA, Awatea Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o 5 1:28.09
5th TAHIWI-MACMILLAN, Oakley Horowhenua College 4 1:30.82

6

033 Under 16 Mixed - WT12 250 Heat  5 / 6 12:53 PM Lane Time
1st Gghs/Gbhs2 Gisborne Girls High School 4 1:02.98
2nd NHS 2 Ngaruawahia High School 5 1:04.35
3rd Tauranga Mixed Tauranga Boys College 2 1:05.31
4th Te Rito 16s Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o Te Rito 1 1:06.62
DNS Ka Eke Tangaroa Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o 3
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034 Under 16 Girls - W1 250 Heat  5 / 7 12:58 PM Lane Time
1st MINHINNICK, Te Arawhanaunga Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o 4 1:19.62
2nd DANIELS-STRICKLAND, June Avondale College 2 1:21.29
3rd THATCHER, Harai Otaki College 5 1:26.09
4th RATAPU, Jade Te Kura-A-Iwi-O-Whakatupuranga 1 1:35.67
5th MOANA, Susan Hamilton's Fraser High School 3 1:41.48

035 Under 16 Girls - W1 250 Heat  6 / 7 1:01 PM Lane Time
1st SAVELIO, Alyssa Avondale College 2 1:15.53
2nd WALKER, Te Aomihia Gisborne Girls High School 5 1:17.21
3rd ROBERTS, Jamie Hamilton's Fraser High School 3 1:20.34
4th WINIATA, Kawai Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o Te Rito 4 1:25.64
5th WILSON, Josephine Trident High School 1 1:27.93

036 Under 16 Mixed - WT12 250 Heat  6 / 6 1:04 PM Lane Time
1st Te Aute/St Joseph's Maori Girls Te Aute College 1 0:58.93
2nd Raks Rua Te Wharekura o 3 1:00.85
3rd Trident High School Trident High School 4 1:01.42
4th PONEKE Wellington Girls College 2 1:10.01
5th NHS 3 Ngaruawahia High School 5 1:28.09

037 Under 16 Girls - W1 250 Heat  7 / 7 1:11 PM Lane Time
1st OMERI, Acacia Wellington East Girls' College 5 1:19.59
2nd HOLMES, Meri Wellington Girls College 2 1:20.64
3rd AINSLEY, Shelley Whakatane High School 4 1:21.43
4th WIKI, Ramari Te Rangi Aniwaniwa 3 1:22.64
5th TAKA-BROWN, Tamara Avondale College 1 1:24.96

038 Under 19 Boys - W1 250 Bowl Quarter  1 / 4 1:16 PM Lane Time
1st STOWERS-MURRAY, Richard Shirley Boys High School 2 1:08.18
2nd ROPATA, Areki Te Kura-A-Iwi-O-Whakatupuranga 1 1:09.06
3rd ADDS, Wiremu Wellington College 3 1:09.45
4th FISHER, Chance Wellington College 4 1:13.81
DNS STEEDMAN-BENNETT, Shane Te Rangi Aniwaniwa 5
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039 Under 19 Mixed - WT12 250 Bowl Semi  1 / 3 1:20 PM Lane Time
1st De La Salle / Epsom Epsom Girls Grammar School 2 0:58.09
2nd WGC/WC Wehe Wellington College 1 0:58.95
3rd Te Rito 19s Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o Te Rito 3 1:07.63
4th Nga Taiohi Rongotai College 4 1:07.78

040 Under 19 Boys - W1 250 Bowl Quarter  2 / 4 1:23 PM Lane Time
1st MAYNARD, Steven Gisborne Boys High School 1 1:10.98
2nd TE WHATA-COLLEY, Joshua Te Aute College 5 1:16.54
3rd ANGUS, Whero Te Kura-A-Iwi-O-Whakatupuranga 2 1:17.70
4th CRIBB, Sam Waitakere College 4 1:18.50
5th HATA, Mihaere Trident High School 3 1:20.95

041 Under 19 Boys - W1 250 Bowl Quarter  3 / 4 1:26 PM Lane Time
1st THOMPSON, Gregory Rotorua Lakes High School 1 1:09.12
2nd WILLIAMS, Jared Mt Maunganui College 4 1:14.00
3rd PUKEKE-PINE, M C Rongotai College 3 1:15.81
4th MAKALIO, Monty Mana College 2 1:18.12
5th HURA, Sandie Francis Douglas College 5 1:28.82

042 Under 19 Mixed - WT12 250 Bowl Semi  2 / 3 1:30 PM Lane Time
1st Hinenui 1 Spotswood College 1 1:01.96
2nd Kura Taniwha Tuakana TKKM o Ngati Kahungunu Ki 4 1:05.31
3rd WGC/WC Mapihi Maurea Wellington College 3 1:06.56
4th Waitawa Otaki College 2 1:23.53

043 Under 19 Boys - W1 250 Bowl Quarter  4 / 4 1:33 PM Lane Time
1st KAINAMU-WHEELER, Ururoa Southern Cross Campus 2 1:09.56
2nd STOWERS, Beau Southern Cross Campus 4 1:16.34
3rd BRYAN, David Francis Douglas College 5 1:22.78
4th BARNES, Graham James Cook High School 3 1:27.15
DQ MANA-DANIEL, Kevin Kelston Boys High School 1
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044 Under 16 Girls - W1 250 Bowl Semi  1 / 3 1:43 PM Lane Time
1st PEPERE, Raana Napier Girls High School 1 1:18.73
2nd MAHUTONGA, Awatea Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o 2 1:21.82
3rd NGAHEU, Hinetautope Te Kura Maori o Porirua 4 1:23.37
4th RURI, Mistaree Wellington Girls College 5 1:24.20
5th NOEMA, Aroha Porirua College 3 1:25.95

045 Under 19 Mixed - WT12 250 Bowl Semi  3 / 3 1:46 PM Lane Time
1st Piringa Wairua Francis Douglas College 1 1:04.04
2nd Puawaitanga 2 Te Kura Maori o Porirua 4 1:04.39
3rd Karamu High School Karamu High School 2 1:04.81
4th Tm Upsize Turakina Maori Girls College 3 1:09.61

046 Under 16 Girls - W1 250 Bowl Semi  2 / 3 1:54 PM Lane Time
1st HOUKAMAU, Riria Rotorua Lakes High School 3 1:19.21
2nd SILBY PAAKI, Sappie Opononi Area School 1 1:25.59
3rd TAHIWI-MACMILLAN, Oakley Horowhenua College 2 1:25.82
4th MOANA, Susan Hamilton's Fraser High School 4 1:41.00

047 Under 16 Girls - W1 250 Bowl Semi  3 / 3 2:00 PM Lane Time
1st PUKETAPU, Kimiora Napier Girls High School 2 1:21.65
2nd WILSON, Josephine Trident High School 1 1:26.87
3rd RATAPU, Jade Te Kura-A-Iwi-O-Whakatupuranga 3 1:27.14
4th HIRAKA, Aroha Te Kura Maori o Porirua 4 1:27.59

048 Under 16 Mixed - WT12 250 Bowl Semi  1 / 2 null Lane Time
DNS Shirley Boys High School/Campion Shirley Boys High School 1
DNS Kura Taniwha Teina TKKM o Ngati Kahungunu Ki 2

7

049 Under 19 Boys - W1 250 Plate Semi  1 / 2 2:02 PM Lane Time
1st HANARA, Andrew Mana College 2 1:05.51
2nd OLSEN, Te Wewehi Mana College 1 1:05.95
3rd MAIHI, Piri Opononi Area School 3 1:08.09
4th TAYLOR-TUILOMA, Heremia Okaihau College 5 1:10.67
5th WAINUI, Luke Mt Albert Grammar School 6 1:12.54
6th ROUVI, Piripi Mana College 4 1:15.87
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050 Under 19 Boys - W1 250 Plate Semi  2 / 2 Qualify
1 WILSON, Brandon Trident High School
2 GREENWOOD, Benjaamin Te Rangi Aniwaniwa
3 MCGRATH, Raukura Hamiton Boys High School
4 MARTLEW, Scott Shirley Boys High School
5 THWAITES, Shawn Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o
6 ASHLEY, Ash Kelston Boys High School
7

051 Under 16 Mixed - WT12 250 Bowl Semi  2 / 2 null Lane Time
DNS Tm Extra Turakina Maori Girls College 1
DNS NHS 3 Ngaruawahia High School 2

7

052 Under 19 Girls - W1 250 Plate Semi  1 / 2 Qualify
1 HOLMES, Keita Wellington Girls College
2 SKIPWITH-MARAMA, Marie Auckland Girls Grammar
3 RATAPU, Jessie Te Kura-A-Iwi-O-Whakatupuranga
4 WINIATA, Hinekura Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o Te Rito
5 HEUREA, Tereia Trident High School
6 RAIVARU, Charisse Mana College
7

053 Under 19 Mixed - WT12 250 Plate Semi  1 / 2 Qualify
1 Gghs/Gbhs 2 Gisborne Girls High School
2 Kaipara College Kaipara College
3 Ranua Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o Te Ara
4 Tauranga J19 Mixed Tauranga Boys College
5 Edgecumbe College Mixed Team Edgecumbe College
6 Nga Tuakana Ranu Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o
7
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054 Under 19 Girls - W1 250 Plate Semi  2 / 2 Qualify
1 TOBY, Makaia Te Rangi Aniwaniwa
2 ADDS, Ani Wellington Girls College
3 TOPIA, Paegan Te Kura Maori o Porirua
4 RUDOLPH, Te Ana Wellington Girls College
5 KELEPAMU, Baylee Hamilton's Fraser High School
7

055 Under 16 Boys - W1 250 Plate Semi  1 / 3 Qualify
1 WILKINS-HODGES, Jacob Te Kura Maori o Porirua
2 EDWARDS, Gene Rotorua Lakes High School
3 MURRAY, Hirikia Te Rangi Aniwaniwa
4 WAKEFIELD, Taikura Napier Boys High School
5 BEVAN, Rongotai Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o Te Rito
7

056 Under 19 Mixed - WT12 250 Plate Semi  2 / 2 Qualify
1 Gbbs/ Gghs 3 Gisborne Girls High School
2 RC WEGC Tangi Te Keo Rongotai College
3 Tm Supreme Turakina Maori Girls College
4 Aotea 4 Aotea College
5 Pare Te Kura-A-Iwi-O-Whakatupuranga
6 Shirley Boys High School/Campion Shirley Boys High School
7

057 Under 16 Boys - W1 250 Plate Semi  2 / 3 Qualify
1 MITCHELL, Herangi Opononi Area School
2 BIDDLE, Carlos Rongotai College
3 PERE, Keanu Lytton High School
4 KAUTAI, Taiwera Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o
5 ORGAN, Bill Francis Douglas College
7
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058 Under 16 Boys - W1 250 Plate Semi  3 / 3 Qualify
1 HARAWIRA, Kahi Te Rangi Aniwaniwa
2 STEER, Jordan Trident High School
3 POINGA, Te Wiremu Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o
4 KIDWELL-JARVIS, Rakaunui Te Kura-A-Iwi-O-Whakatupuranga
5 RUAKERE, Tawera Francis Douglas College
7

059 Under 16 Mixed - WT12 250 Plate Semi  1 / 2 Qualify
1 Hokianga U No It Opononi Area School
2 Piringa Wairua2 Francis Douglas College
3 Te Rito 16s Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o Te Rito
4 Puawaitanga 1 Te Kura Maori o Porirua
5 Have A Go Whakatane High School
6 PONEKE Wellington Girls College
7

060 Under 16 Girls - W1 250 Plate Semi  1 / 2 Qualify
1 DANIELS-STRICKLAND, June Avondale College
2 WIKI, Ramari Te Rangi Aniwaniwa
3 TE KIRA, Crystal Porirua College
4 BOX, Santana Te Kura-A-Iwi-O-Whakatupuranga
5 TAKA-BROWN, Tamara Avondale College
6 THATCHER, Harai Otaki College
7

061 Under 16 Girls - W1 250 Plate Semi  2 / 2 Qualify
1 AINSLEY, Shelley Whakatane High School
2 MANA-DANIEL, Tatianna Mt Albert Grammar School
3 RANGIHIKA, Atea Whakatane High School
4 WALLACE, Cereace Wellington East Girls' College
5 WINIATA, Kawai Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o Te Rito
6 THOMAS, Jiah Kamo High School
7
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062 Under 16 Mixed - WT12 250 Plate Semi  2 / 2 Qualify
1 Tauranga Mixed Tauranga Boys College
2 Rangitahi Rangitahi College
3 Gghs/Gbhs 3 Gisborne Girls High School
4 Chrissies Paddlepops Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o
5 WGC/RC Upoko O Te Ika Wellington East Girls' College
6 Tm Combo Turakina Maori Girls College
7

063 Under 19 Boys - W1 250 Champ Semi  1 / 2 Qualify
1 NUKU, Te Moananui-A-Kiwa Lytton High School
2 HEMI, David Tauranga Boys College
3 GREEN, Josh Tawa College
4 MAKIHA, Ruka Makiha Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o Te Rito
5 JOHNS, Madison Onehunga High School
6 MANUEL, Richard Lytton High School
7

064 Under 19 Boys - W1 250 Champ Semi  2 / 2 Qualify
1 POIHIPI-TIRAHA, Apanui Rotorua Boys High School
2 TAMAARIKI-CAMPBELL, Jackson Onehunga High School
3 WRIGHT, Te Wehi Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o
4 CHADWICK, Whakamarurangi Karamu High School
5 PERESE, Joshua James Cook High School
6 TIHEMA, Waiwera Te Wharekura o
7

065 Under 19 Mixed - WT12 250 Champ Semi  1 / 2 Qualify
1 Team Rewa The Manurewa High School
2 Epsom / De La Salle Epsom Girls Grammar School
3 Rotorua Boys/girls 2 Rotorua Boys High School
4 Rotorua Lakes High Rotorua Lakes High School
5 Te Aute/St Joseph's Maori Girls Te Aute College
6 Gghs/Gbhs 1 Gisborne Girls High School
7
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066 Under 19 Girls - W1 250 Champ Semi  1 / 2 Qualify
1 KINGI, Rachel Whakatane High School
2 KINGI, Renee Whakatane High School
3 BANCROFT, Nicole Whakatane High School
4 MOEAHU, Rochelle Te Kura-A-Iwi-O-Whakatupuranga
5 WARWICK, April Whangarei Girls High School
6 LAURENSON, Eva Epsom Girls Grammar School
7

067 Under 19 Girls - W1 250 Champ Semi  2 / 2 Qualify
1 PONGI, Talitha Whakatane High School
2 PONGI, Faith Whakatane High School
3 MARSHALL, Victoria James Cook High School
4 HOWE, Maraea Otaki College
5 WALKER, Te Aomihia Gisborne Girls High School
6 HATTON, Sarah Campion College
7

068 Under 19 Mixed - WT12 250 Champ Semi  2 / 2 Qualify
1 Rotorua Boys/girls 1 Rotorua Boys High School
2 Meinga Meinga Te Rangi Aniwaniwa
3 Raks Tahi Te Wharekura o
4 Pueru Ngaa Taiaatea Wharekura
5 Aggs/kelston Auckland Girls Grammar
6 Rotorua Boys/girls 3 Rotorua Boys High School
7

069 Under 16 Boys - W1 250 Champ Semi  1 / 2 Qualify
1 WILSON, Brandon Trident High School
2 TAYLOR-TUILOMA, Heremia Okaihau College
3 HEMI, Apirana Tauranga Boys College
4 STOWERS-MURRAY, Richard Shirley Boys High School
5 TANGAERE, Jorian Te Aute College
6 MACDONALD-BRIGGS, Elliott Rongotai College
7
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070 Under 16 Boys - W1 250 Champ Semi  2 / 2 Qualify
1 MAYNARD, Steven Gisborne Boys High School
2 RUKA, Jamille Kamo High School
3 WHAREHINGA, Tylah Lytton High School
4 SAUNI-MARR, Timoti Rotorua Boys High School
5 LORETZ, Antony Kelston Boys High School
6 CLARKE, Ethan Kelston Boys High School
7

071 Under 16 Mixed - WT12 250 Champ Semi  1 / 2 Qualify
1 Matukutururu James Cook High School
2 Te Aute/St Joseph's Maori Girls Te Aute College
3 Gghs/Gbhs2 Gisborne Girls High School
4 Rotorua Boys/Girls 2 Rotorua Boys High School
5 Trident High School Trident High School
6 NHS 2 Ngaruawahia High School
7

072 Under 16 Girls - W1 250 Champ Semi  1 / 2 Qualify
1 SAVELIO, Alyssa Avondale College
2 BEUTH- PUKEPUKE, Tiahn Avondale College
3 OMERI, Acacia Wellington East Girls' College
4 STOWERS, Tu-Ira Southern Cross Campus
5 RAPANA, Cheyden Auckland Girls Grammar
6 HOLMES, Meri Wellington Girls College
7

073 Under 16 Girls - W1 250 Champ Semi  2 / 2 Qualify
1 PONGI, Talitha Whakatane High School
2 KING, Riana Kaitaia College
3 MINHINNICK, Te Arawhanaunga Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o
4 WALKER, Te Aomihia Gisborne Girls High School
5 ROBERTS, Jamie Hamilton's Fraser High School
6 IOSUA, Nes Epsom Girls Grammar School
7
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074 Under 16 Mixed - WT12 250 Champ Semi  2 / 2 Qualify
1 OPO U WANT IT Opononi Area School
2 NHS 1 Ngaruawahia High School
3 Gghs/Gbhs 1 Gisborne Girls High School
4 Raks Rua Te Wharekura o
5 Ngaa Taiaatea Teina Ngaa Taiaatea Wharekura
6 Ka Eke Panuku Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o
7
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